

This Accessory Kit is for PIM testing with a Rosenberger Site Analyzer PIM**C** unit. It consists a test jumper cable with 4.3-10 straight male connectors, different adaptors, torque wrench and low PIM termination with a shoulder strap for easy handling. The adapters and wrenches are placed in a suitable box for better organization and handling.

## Parts included

Test Cable 7-16(m) - 4.3-10(m) (3m) Low PIM termination 4.3-10 (m/f) Adaptor 7/16(m) - 4.3-10(f)Adaptor 7/16(f) - 4.3-10(f)Adaptor 7/16(f) - 7/16(f)Adaptor 7/16(f) - 4.3-10(m)Adaptor 4.3-10(f) - 4.3-10(f)Torque Wrench 7/16 (32 mm, 25Nm) Torque Wrench 4.3-10 (22 mm, 5Nm) Adjustable Spanner (0-46mm)

| IM-Cable-4310m-4310m-3000 | 1 pc  |
|---------------------------|-------|
| IM-Load-Site 4.3/10       | 1 pc  |
| 60S164-K00N1              | 3 рс  |
| 60K164-K00N1              | 2 pcs |
| 60K101-KIMN1              | 1 pc  |
| 60K164-S00N1              | 1 pc  |
| 64K101-K00B1              | 1 pcs |
| 60W000-002                | 1 pc  |
| 64W022-001                | 1 pc  |
| 99W057-001                | 1 pc  |

While the information has been carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, nothing is intended as representation or warranty on our part and no statement herein shall be construed as recommendation to infringe existing patents. In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.

| Draft   | Date     | Approved     | Date     |  | Rev.                               | Engineering change number | Name      | Date     |
|---|----------|--------------|----------|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|----------|
| J. Gramsamer  | 20/09/17 | J. Gramsamer | 20/04/20 |  | 400                                | 20-0879                   | U. Ferraz | 20/04/20 |
|   |          |              |          |  |                                    | · · · · · ·               |           |          |
| osenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG<br>P.O.Box 1260 D-84526 Tittmoning Germany |          |              |          |  | Tel                                |                           |           | Page     |
| www.rosenberger.de  |          |              |          |  | Email : <u>info@rosenberger.de</u> |                           |           | 1 / 1    |